Partners Contact List
	BGEN  David L. Johnson     

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W           

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 18150

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910-3283

PH: (301)713-0689      
FAX:(301)713-0610
Internet Address: DL.Johnson@noaa.gov

	Gregory A. Mandt

Director, Office of Climate, Water

and Weather Services

NWS    EXEC  Route:  W/OS        

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 14348

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑0700 x106  

FAX:(301)713‑3107

Internet Address: Greg.Mandt@noaa.gov

	John L. (Jack) Hayes               

Director, Office of Science and Technology

NWS    EXEC  Route:  W/OST       

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 15146

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑1746 x102  

FAX:(301)713‑0173

Internet Address: Jack.Hayes@noaa.gov

	Henry F Drahos            

NESDIS HQTR  Route:  E/RA2       

BLDG: WWBG   RM: 712  

5200 AUTH RD                

CAMP SPRINGS  MD 20746-4304

PH: (301)763-8204 x139  
FAX:(301)763-8580
Internet Address:Hank.Drahos@noaa.gov


	Allan C.  Darling

Office of the Chief Financial Officer     

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/CIO13     

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 5224 

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑0882 x114  

FAX:(301)608‑0911

Internet Address: Allan.Darling@noaa.gov

	Glenn Austin

Acting Chief, Fire and Public Weather

Services Branch

Office of Climate, Water, and Weather Services      

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OS3       

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 13426

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑0177 x150  

FAX:(301)713‑1520

Internet Address: Glenn.Austin@noaa.gov


	James E.  Lee 

Acting Division Chief,  Operations and 

Requirements Division 

Office of Climate,  Water, and 

Weather Services 

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OS22 

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 13228 

1325 EAST WEST HWY 

SILVER SPRING MD 20910-3283 

PH: (301)713-1867 x107 

FAX:(301)713-1520 

Internet Address: James.E.Lee@noaa.gov

	Julie Hayes  

Office of the Chief Financial Officer             

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/CIO11     

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 5322 

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑0864 x120  

Internet Address: Julie.Hayes@noaa.gov



	
	

	Andrew H. Horvitz
Observing Services Division

Office of Climate, Water, and Weather Services      

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OS7       

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 4316 

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑1792 x150  

FAX:(301)713‑2099

Internet Address: Andy.Horvitz@noaa.gov

	David P Ruth               

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OST21     

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 10148

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910-3283

PH: (301)713-1768 x157  
FAX:(301)713-9395
Internet Address: David.Ruth@noaa.gov


	John Sokich

Office of Strategic Planning        

NWS    EXEC  Route:  W/SP        

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 11426

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑0258 x175  

FAX:(301)713‑1239

Internet Address: John.Sokich@noaa.gov

	Dr. Joseph Schaefer
Storms Prediction Center            

NWS    CASC  Route:  W/NP7       

BLDG:        RM: 110
1313 HALLEY CIRCLE          

NORMAN        OK 73069‑8480

PH: (405)579‑0701      

FAX:(405)579‑0700

Internet Address: Joseph.Schaefer@noaa.gov


	Leroy Spayd

Chief, Meteorological Services Division Office of Climate, Water and Weather Services NWS HQTR Route: W/OS2

SSMC2  RM: 13220

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑1858 x105  

FAX:(301)713‑1598

Internet Address: Leroy.Spayd@noaa.gov

	Robert J. McLeod

Chief, Awareness Branch, Office of 

Climate, Water, and Weather Services      

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OS51      

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 14414

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑0090 x155  

FAX:(301)713‑1598
Internet Address: Robert.Mcleod@noaa.gov



	Michael A. Tomlinson

Special Assistant

Office of Climate, Water, and Weather Services    

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OS1       

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 14140

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑0462 x159  

FAX:(301)713‑1598

Internet Address: Michael.Tomlinson@noaa.gov
	Richard Okulski

Fire and Public Weather Services Branch  

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OS22      

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 13168

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑1867 x114  

Internet Address: Richard.Okulski@noaa.gov


	
	

	
	

	John G. Simensky 

Outreach and Warning Coordination 

Meteorologist Program

Office of Climate, Water, and Weather Services     

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OS51      

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 14470

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑0463 x150  

FAX:(301)713‑1520

Internet Address: John.Simensky@noaa.gov

	Jason P. Tuell

Chief, Development Branch

Systems Engineering Center,

Office of Science and Technology         

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OST32     

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 12132

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑1809 x112  

FAX:(301)713‑9395

Internet Address: Jason.Tuell@noaa.gov


Mark A. Tew                 
 

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OS22      

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 13202

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910-3283

PH: (301)713-1970 x103  
FAX:(301)713-1520
Internet Address: Mark.Tew@noaa.gov
	Ronald S. Gird

Outreach Program Manager, Awareness Branch

Office of Climate, Water, and Weather Services      NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OS51      

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 14458

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283

PH: (301)713‑0090 x154  

Internet Address: Ron.Gird@noaa.gov

	Herbert White

Dissemination Branch

Office of Climate, Water, and Weather Services

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/OS51      

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 14440

1325 EAST WEST HWY

SILVER SPRING MD 20910‑3283 

PH: (301)713‑0090 x146  

Internet Address: Herbert.White@noaa.gov



Robert D Bunge                                                           

NWS    HQTR  Route:  W/CIO       

BLDG: SSMC2  RM: 9436 

1325 EAST WEST HWY          

SILVER SPRING MD 20910-3283

PH: (301)713-1381 x140  
Internet Address: Robert.Bunge@noaa.gov
